	JWC:vh Querran Acres Co		
	This indenture, made us N (75) F Fd (6) A S (6) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (19,387, between		
	LaSalla National Bank, a national banking association, Chicago, Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deed		
	in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 1st		
	ol March 19 85 , and known as Trust Number L09495, party of the first part, and		
	LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated part y of the second pa June 17, 1987 and known as Trust Number 112420		
	(Address of Grantee(s): 135 South LaSalle Street		
	. Chicago, Illinois 60603		
	Witnesseth, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of		
	TEN and 0%/100 Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable		
	considerations in next, paid, does hereby grant, self and convey unto said part. Y of the second part, the following		
	$\mathcal{Z}_{\mathbf{C}}$		
	described real estate vitu ted in Cook County, Illinois, to wit		
_	SEE EXILETT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF		
ور ح	COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILTO FOR RECORD		
~	1987 JUL -3 PM 1: 08 87374328		
<u>ر</u>	w 5		
ろつ			
200	together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto helonging.		
_	To Have And To Hold the same unto said partY of he second part as aloresaid and to the proper use, benefit		
	and behoof of said part _Y of the second part forever.		
	Property Address: Quaker Tower, 321 North Clark Stree Chicago, Illinois		
	Permanent Index Number:		
	This conveyance is made pursuant to direction and with purbority to convey direct		
	to the trust grantee named herein. The powers and authorive conferred upon said trust grantee are recited and incorporated herein by reference. See Trustee's Exhibit attached on reverse side and made a part hereof.		
	This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vouce in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed in made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the sruo real estate or an part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery helps.		
	In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year line above written.		
	Attest: LaSalle National Bank		
	as Trustoo as atoresaid,		
	Collin Milly By tout San		
	Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary		
	This issues and the second by		

Hoal Estato Trust Department 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690

Att. 7. t. Kathy Pacana

Assessed Vice President of LaSalle National Bank, and _____William H. Dillon ____

a Notary Public in and for said County,

Assistant Secretary thereof, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such instrument as such instrument as such instrument as such instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and said Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that he as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank did affix said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
			Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this7TH	Notary Public July A.D. 19.87
				painty paint
			<i>h</i> -	Notary Public '
90	My Commission Expires 6/11/88			
IS CONVEYANCE IS N.DE PURSUANT TO DIREC	TION AND WITH AUTHORITY TO CONVEY DIRECTLY			
	OWERS AND AUTHORITY CONFERRED UPON SAID			

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MIDE PURSUANT TO DIRECTION AND WITH AUTHORITY TO TO THE TRUST GRANTEE NAMED HEREIN. THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY CONFERR TRUST GRANTEE ARE RECITY AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

THIS DEED IS EXECUTED PURSUANT TO AND IN THE EXERCISE OF THE POWER AND AUTHORITY GRANTED TO AND VESTED IN SAID TRUSTEE BY THE TERMS OF SAID DEED IN TRUST DELIVERED TO SAID TRUSTEE IN PURSUANCE OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT ABOVE MENTIONED.

FAIITBIT "A"

To have and to hold the said premises with the appl denances, upon the trusts and for uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to in.p. co., manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, atreets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as destred, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such our classors or successors in trust and to grant to such our classors or successors in trust and to grant to such our classors or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to morpage, piedge or o'ne wise encumber, said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by decase to commence in praesent or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single certise the term of 198 years, and to renewor extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or moutly learns and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options? From wheater and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of pursent of future rentals, to partition onto exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurement to said premises or any part thereof, and to obe with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the series added with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said not allose or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been com, lied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire in 3 and of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, tease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation V, and real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) in a nuch conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Inden ure and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was or \(\gamma\) a ithorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor of successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title. estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings. avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such cases made and provided.

Address of Prop

35 South LaSalle

8028A AP 2/86

87374328

The real property (specifically excluding all buildings, improvements and other property located on the real property) consisting solely of the land situated in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

That part of Block 2 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian at and below the horizontal plane of +50.00 feet above Chicago City Datum, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the East line of North Clark Street (also being the West line of Lot 4 and 5 in said Block 2) and the North line of the Chicago River, as occupied; thence North slong the East line of said North Clark Street a distance of 300.43 feet; thence East at right angles to the last described line a distance of 134.10 feet; thence South along a line 134.10 feet fost of and parallel with the East line of said North Clark Street a distance of 305.09 feet to a point on the North line of said Chicago River, as occupied; thence West along the North line of said Chicago River, as occupied, a distance of 134.18 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, containing approximately 40.601 square feet or approximately 0.932 acres.

ALSO:

That part of Block 2 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian and above the horizontal plane of +50.00 feet above Chicago City Datum, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the East line of North Clark Street (also being the West dine of Lots 4 and 5 in said Block 2) and the North line of the Chicago River. 2s occupied; thence North along the East line of said North Clare. Street a distance of 300.43 feet; thence Fast at right angles to the last described line a distance of 136.10 feet; thence South siong a line 136.10 feet East of and parallel with the East line of said North Clark Street a distance of 305.16 feet to a point on the North line of said Chicago River, as occupied; thence West along the North line of said Chicago River, as occupied, a distance of 136.18 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, containing approximately 41,211 square feet or approximately 0.946 acres.

ALSO:

together with all rights of way, servitudes, licenses, easements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now or hereafter belonging or pertaining thereto.

Common street address: 321 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois Permanent Tax No.: 17-09-409-006; Volume 501

8737A328